IN THE TENNESSEE COURT OF THE JUDICIARY

IN RE: THE HONORABLE RONALD E. DARBY JUDGE, GENERAL SESSIONS COURT BENTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE and JUDGE, CAMDEN and BIG SANDY, TENNESSEE

FILED MAY 1 52009 Clerk of the Courts

Docket No. M2009-00624-CJ-CJ-CJ

Complainant: JOSEPH S. DANIEL, Disciplinary Counsel File No. 08-3487

AGREED ORDER

The Court of the Judiciary and counsel for Judge Ronald E. Darby have entered into an agreement for the resolution of all pending charges with the Court. This agreement is memorialized in a document entitled Notice and Agreement which is being filed simultaneously with this order. Under the terms of this agreement Judge Darby has resigned his position as General Sessions Judge of Benton County and as City Judge for the City of Camden and Big Sandy, Tennessee effective May 5, 2009. It is agreed between the parties that all matters in the Court of the Judiciary will be retired, stayed, and held in abeyance until September 1, 2010. If all conditions under this agreement are met on that date all charges in the Court of the Judiciary will be dismissed at the cost of Ronald E. Darby.

Currently there are outstanding requests for admissions as well as interrogatorics which are due from Judge Darby to The Court of the Judiciary and The Court of the Judiciary to Judge Darby. These discovery matters are all stayed during the pendency of this retirement, stay.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DON R. ASH, PRESIDING JUDGE

